# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM847283

SUBMISSION TYPE:   NE\	W ASSIGNMENT
------------------------	--------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
3DEO, INC.		04/04/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	3DEO, INC.	
Street Address:	24225 Garnier St.	
City:	Torrance	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90505	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5344777	INTELLIGENT LAYERING
Registration Number:	6037266	REIMAGINE MANUFACTURING

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Perkins Coie LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: PO Box 2608

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	153216-4002 and 4004.US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Glenn
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Glenn/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2023

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=3DEO INC. - DE - Department of State\_ Division Of Corporations - Certified Copy - Electronic (003)#page1.tif

source=3DEO INC. - DE - Department of State Division Of Corporations - Certified Copy - Electronic (003)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008233 FRAME: 0161

900808020

 $source=3 DEO\ INC.\ -\ DE\ -\ Department\ of\ State\_\ Division\ Of\ Corporations\ -\ Certified\ Copy\ -\ Electronic\ (003)\#page 3.tif$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008233 FRAME: 0162

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"3DEO, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "3DEO, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "3DEO, INC.", A
CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH
DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2017, AT 1:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

6357412 8100M SR# 20233731571 Authentication: 204374298 Date: 10-13-23

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 008233 FRAME: 0163

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:12 PM 04/04/2017
FILED 01:12 PM 04/04/2017
SR 20172240324 - File Number 6357412

of

3DEO, Inc. (a California corporation)

with and into

3DEO, Inc.
(a Delaware corporation)

The undersigned corporation, 3DEO, Inc., hereby certifies:

**FIRST**: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

Name State of Incorporation

3DEO, Inc. California

3DEO, Inc. Delaware

**SECOND**: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of April 3, 2017, by and between 3DEO, Inc., a California corporation and 3DEO, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

**THIRD**: That the name of the corporation surviving the merger is 3DEO, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation"). The Surviving Corporation is a corporation of the State of Delaware.

**FOURTH**: The Certificate of Incorporation, as amended and restated, of the Surviving Corporation shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation.

**FIFTH:** That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation. The address of said principal place of business is 852 Santee Street, Los Angeles, CA 90014.

**SIXTH**: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by Surviving Corporation upon request and without charge to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

**SEVENTH**: The authorized capital stock of 3DEO, Inc., a California corporation, as of the date of this Certificate of Merger is 5,672,888 shares of Common Stock, \$0.0001 par value, and 667,388 shares of Preferred Stock, \$0.0001 par value.

**EIGHTH:** This Certificate of Merger shall be effective immediately upon filing.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008233 FRAME: 0164 '8e1cdo822d'

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer this April 4, 2017.

3DEO, Inc.

a Delaware corporation

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Matthew Petros

Chief Executive Officer

SIGANTURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008233 FRAME: 0165 '8e1cdc822d